MAX20021/MAX20022 Automotive Quad, Low-Voltage
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
General Description
The MAX20021/MAX20022 power-management ICs
(PMICs) integrate four low-voltage, high-efficiency, step-
down DC-DC converters. Each of the four outputs is
factory or resistor programmable between 1.0V to 4.0V
and can deliver up to 1.0A of current. The PMICs operate

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Ordering Information
Selector Guide*
*Contact factory for options that are not included. Factory-selectable features include:
 ●  DC-DC voltages in 100mV steps between 1.0V and 4.0V.
 ●  Spread spectrum enabled or disabled.
 ●  UVM enabled or disabled.
 ●  Number of cycles in active timeout period
 ●  Independent current limit for each channel up to 1A.
PART FREQUENCY TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20021ATI_ / V+ 3.2MHz -40ºC to +125ºC 28 TQFN-EP*
MAX20022ATI_ / V+ 2.2MHz -40ºC to +125ºC 28 TQFN-EP*
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
28 TQFN-EP T2855+5 21-0140 90-0025
PART
CURRENT
CONFIGURATION DC-DC1 DC-DC2 DC-DC3 DC-DC4
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
FREQUENCY
(MHz) UVM
ACTIVE
TIMEOUT
PERIOD
(CYCLES)CH1 CH2 CH3 CH4 VOUT (V)
MAX20021
MAX20021ATIA/V+ 1.0A 0.5A 0.5A 1.0A 3.30 1.25 2.65/1.80 1.80 Disabled 3.2MHz Enabled 20,480
MAX20021ATIB/V+ 1.0A 0.5A 0.5A 1.0A 3.30 1.25 2.65/1.80 1.80 Enabled 3.2MHz Enabled 20,480
MAX20021ATIC/V+ 1.0A 0.5A 0.5A 1.0A 3.30 1.20 2.65/1.80 1.50 Disabled 3.2MHz Enabled 20,480
MAX20021ATID/V+ 1.0A 0.5A 0.5A 1.0A 3.30 1.20 2.65/1.80 1.80 Disabled 3.2MHz Enabled 20,480
MAX20022
MAX20022ATIA+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Disabled 2.2MHz Disabled 256
MAX20022ATIA/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Disabled 2.2MHz Disabled 256
MAX20022ATIB+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Enabled 2.2MHz Disabled 256
MAX20022ATIB/V+ 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A 1.0A Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Adjustable Enabled 2.2MHz Disabled 256
MAX20021/MAX20022 Automotive Quad, Low-Voltage
Step-Down DC-DC Converters
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are implied.
Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits) shown in the Electrical
Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000 16
© 2014 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/13 Initial release —
1 4/13 Removed future product reference for the MAX20022 15
2 12/13 Added AEC-Q100 reference to Ordering Information 15
3 8/14 Added two new MAX20021 options to Selector Guide 15